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School Communications

July 2, 2020

To: Steve Pophal, Superintendent
From: Joe Donovan

Re: Re-entry survey information

As promised, the following are the top-level results of the recently conducted re-entry survey as
part of the Rock County coalition. Please note that these results are for respondents who indicated
they lived in your district. Moreover, the results below are for respondents who provided
information for all of the required questions and hit “submit” at the end of the survey.

Please let me know if you need any additional analysis. You can reach me via email at

joe.donovan@donovan-group or by phone or text at 414-418-0512.
Thank you for the opportunity to work with you.
The total number of completed surveys for your district: 3650

1) Please check all of the following that apply to you.

| have school-aged children (as of fall 2020) 69.01%
| have preschool-aged children (as of fall 2020) 9.51%
| have children who currently attend a public school (as of fall 2020) 72.00%
| am an employee of a public school district 14.38%
| am currently a student of a public school district (as of fall 2020) 2.49%
Other 1.81%

2) Please select the grade range of your child(ren). Select all that apply based on the grade

your child(ren) will enter in fall 2020.

Pre-School 10.08%
Elementary School 51.62%
Middle School 32.68%
High School 39.89%

3) My child participates in co-curricular activities.

Yes 58.73%
No 41.27%

4) My child rides a bus to and/or from school.
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Yes 14.09% 473
No 85.91% 2884

5) If our school board and administration, after considering various sources of information,
determines that it is permissible to allow in-person instruction, | would be comfortable
having my preschool or elementary school-age student physically go to school in the fall.
Yes 80.33% 1580
No 19.67% 387

6) If our school board and administration, after considering various sources of information,
determines that it is permissible to allow in-person instruction, | would be comfortable
having my middle or high school-age student physically return to school in the fall.

Yes 80.09% 1742
No 19.91% 433

7) As it relates to students physically returning to school, which factors would help you
feel more comfortable? Please check all that apply.

Wisconsin Department of Health Services and Centers for

Disease Control and Prevention guidance being followed 60.79% 2219
Symptom checks required for every student before entering school 66.58% 2430
Symptom checks of employees required before entering school 69.97% 2554
Classroom and other gathering spaces cleaned and sanitized daily 85.26% 3112
Sanitizing supplies, including hand sanitizers readily available 86.52% 3158
Maintaining social distancing protocols, where reasonably possible 60.74% 2217
Staff mask usage 39.73% 1450
Student mask usage 33.81% 1234
Other 9.78% 357

8) Please indicate the educational delivery option you most prefer for your child(ren).
All learning is conducted in a school 51.68% 1875
All learning is conducted remotely 9.48% 344
A hybrid model that allows students to participate both in-person and

remote online learning (children physically attend school at different

times or on different days) 36.16% 1312

Other 2.67% 97
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9) Earlier you indicated that your child rides the bus to and/or from school. With reasonable
precautions, are you comfortable having your child ride the bus next school year?

Yes 80.55% 381
No 17.12% 81
Does not apply 1.48% 7

10) Earlier you indicated that your child participates in co-curricular activities. With
reasonable precautions, are you comfortable having your child participate in co-curricular
activities next school year?

Yes 82.15% 1625
No 12.99% 257
Does not apply 4.35% 86

11) You indicated your child participates in school-sponsored co-curricular activities.
Please select the activities in which your child is engaged.

Any of the various clubs and academic competitions sponsored

by the school (example: debate, Academic Decathlon, forensics, etc.) 32.81% 649
Performance art (example: band, choir orchestra, etc.) 33.11% 655
Student Government 6.42% 127
Cross Country 9.25% 183
Football 15.32% 303
Girls Golf 1.87% 37
Boys Soccer 6.02% 119
Girls Swim & Dive 6.83% 135
Girls Tennis 4.15% 82
Volleyball 10.52% 208
Basketball 17.75% 351
Gymnastics 3.74% 74
Hockey 3.29% 65
Boys Swim & Dive 4.15% 82
Wrestling 6.42% 127
Baseball 9.76% 193
Boys Golf 3.44% 68
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Girls Soccer 511% 101

Softball 7.03% 139
Boys Tennis 2.48% 49

Track & Field 12.94% 256
Other 11.32% 224

12) What are your concerns about your child coming back to school? Please check all that
apply.

Public health guidance NOT being followed properly 51.21% 1869
Classrooms and other students gathering places that are NOT

properly disinfected 58.85% 2148
Availability/consistent use of disinfecting

materials or PPE (personal protective equipment) 48.33% 1764
Readjustment to classroom or school life 30.68% 1120
My child's transportation (e.g., bus, etc.) 6.96% 254
Having in-person interactions with others 30.71% 1121
Classrooms 21.53% 786
Childcare (if child is not in school) 19.40% 708
Nutrition (if child is not in school) 5.23% 191
Social and emotional needs by a trusted adult (if child is not in school) 15.56% 568
Other 7.51% 274
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